monthly work won, 1-29 February 2008

1 7 Kier 85
2 16 Laing ORourke 5
3 14 Apollo Group 29
4 5 Balfour Beatty 72
5 11 ISG 19
6 25 Bowmer & Kirkland 5
7 2 Morgan Sindall 38
8 13 Willmott Dixon 3
9 9 Rok 17
10 15 Galliford Try

Thomas Vale

12 41 Renew

13 19 Interserve Projects 1
McLaren Construction
15 6 Miller

Sir Robert McAlpine
17 27 Andrew Scott

18 31 Wates

19 39 Taylor Woodrow

20 17 Higgins Group
Crispin & Borst
Carillion

Lakehouse Contracts
24 24 Dean & Dyball
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25 1 BovislendLease
26 -  RDurtnell

27 20 Fitzpatrick

28 - Shaylor Group
29 - Ardmore

30 - Beard

1 March 2007-29 February 2008

1 Foster + Partners 4
2 Building Design Partnership 44
3 Broadway Malyan 21
4 Renzo Piano Building Workshop 1
5 Kohn Pedersen Fox 2
6 Aedas 52
7 Leslie Jones Architects 8
8 Sheppard Robson 12
9 Fairhursts Design Group 6
10 Tribal Group 37
11 John McAslan + Partners 7
12 Allies and Morrison 7
13 Hamilton Associates 20
14 WML Woods Bagot 6
15 Carey Jones Architects 13
16 RPS 25
17 DLA Architecture 12
18 Arup 4
19 3D Reid 3
20 Pascal & Watson Architects 1

532
161
144
135
132
103
85
70
63
47
45
42
33
32
29
27
21
20
17
16
16
15
13
12
12
10
10
9.4
8.5
8.4

1,984
1,138
1,073
750
SW/S)
530
455
437
415
377
376
372
337
329
323
277
266
252
252
250

monthly work won, 1-29 February 2008

1 - Morrison 2
2 8 Kier 38
3 5 Balfour Beatty 97
4 - Costain 5
5 7 Laing ORourke 5
6 15 Apollo Group 29
7 13 1ISG 19
8 26 Bowmer & Kirkland 5
9 2 Morgan Sindall 38
10 29 Edmund Nuttall 9
11 14 Willmott Dixon 3
12 11 Rok 17
13 - FMConway 18
14 10 Skanska 9
15 16 Galliford Try 6
16 40 Renew 9
17 -  Thomas Vale 6
18 - Mclaren Construction 5
19 19 Interserve Projects 20
20 6  Miller 2
21 3  SirRobert McAlpine 1
22 - Hall Construction 5
23 30 Andrew Scott 1
24 33 Wates 2
25 9  Carillion 15
26 23 Dean & Dyball 6
27 20 Taylor Woodrow 2
28 17 Higgins Group 4
29 - Crispin & Borst 8
30 28 Birse 4

1 March 2007-29 February 2008

Highways Agency 13
BAA Lynton 4
Environment Agency 5
Ravenscraig Partnership 1
GMPTE 1
Waste Recycling Group 3
Sellar Property Group 8
DIFA Fonds NR1 1
Network Rail 16
10 British Land Corporation 3
11 Olympic Delivery Authority 7
12 Hampshire council 29
13 English Partnerships 5
14 Dragons International/Coftons 1
15 Portsmouth Housing Association 8
16 University Hospital Birmingham 3
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17 Cambridgeshire council 13
18 Docklands Light Railway 11
19 FCH Housing and Care 4

20 West Mercia Housing Group 8

575
533
266
196
161
144
132
103
85
83
70
63
59
59
47
47
45
40
36
29
27
23
21
20
19
18
17
16
16
15

3,008
2,051
2,002
1,000
900
900
776
500
466
401
400
369
3563
350
349
341
885
321
320
314



1 March 2007-29 February 2008

Laing O'Rourke
Balfour Beatty
Kier

HBG Construction
Bovis Lend Lease
Morgan Sindall
Skanska

Rok
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Morrison

Bowmer & Kirkland
Galliford Try
Carillion

ISG

Costain

Wates

Interserve Projects
Taylor Woodrow
Edmund Nuttall
Miller

Willmott Dixon
Apollo Group
Leadbitter
Norwest Holst

FM Conway
Mulalley & Co

Sisk
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Renew
Fitzpatrick

w
o
N
(&)}

Sir Robert McAlpine

Lakehouse Contracts

45
767
478

95

21
458
143
311

21

42
101
136
176
194

56
180
243

72
107

33

64
142

77

46

71

29

31

62
114

61

1 March 2007-29 February 2008

EC Harris

Davis Langdon
Gardiner & Theobald
Faithful + Gould
Gleeds

Tweeds

Cyril Sweett

Stace

DBK Back

10 Welling Partnership
11 Gleeds

12 WT Partnership

13 Jackson Coles

14 Thomas and Adamson
15 Northcroft

16 Turner & Townsend
17 Mace

18 AYH

19 Edmond Shipway

20 Franklin and Andrews
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71
140
87
86
62
63
9
100
62

45
47

44
34

15
24
38

3,342
3,265
2,578
1,981
1,823
1,699
1,430
968
958
902
888
741
731
693
653
612
612
587
587
554
516
457
406
364
324
301
291
281
277
268

5 55
3,015
1,187
772
728
530
457
457
432
348
310
302
246
243
233
232
220
208
197
194



