Top	contractors	excluding	g civils	
mon	thly work w	n 1-20 E	Chruary	200

			Number of	Total
			projects	value (£m)
1	7	Kier	35	532
2	16	Laing O'Rourke	5	161
3	14	Apollo Group	29	144
4	5	Balfour Beatty	72	135
5		ISG	19	132
6	25		5	103
7	2	Morgan Sindall	38	85
8	13	Willmott Dixon	3	70
9	9	Rok	17	63
10	15	Galliford Try	6	47
11	-	Thomas Vale	6	45
12	41	Renew	5	42
13	19	Interserve Projects	15	33
14	-	McLaren Construction	3	32
15	6	Miller	2	29
16	3	Sir Robert McAlpine	1	27
17	27	Andrew Scott	1	21
18	31	Wates	2	20
19		Taylor Woodrow	2	17
20	17	Higgins Group	4	16
21	-	Crispin & Borst	8	16
22		Carillion	8	15
23	-	Lakehouse Contracts	7	13
24	24	, , , , ,	3	12
25	1	Bovis Lend Lease	1	12
26	-	R Durtnell	3	10
27	20	Fitzpatrick	2	10
28	-	Shaylor Group	4	9.4
29	-	Ardmore	1	8.5
30	-	Beard	5	8.4
	Tota	al	312	1,868

Top architects 1 March 2007-29 February 2008

Total

	Number		Total
	of pro	jects	value (£m)
1	Foster + Partners	4	1,984
2	Building Design Partnership	44	1,138
3	Broadway Malyan	21	1,073
4	Renzo Piano Building Worksho	p 1	750
5	Kohn Pedersen Fox	2	575
6	Aedas	52	530
7	Leslie Jones Architects	8	455
8	Sheppard Robson	12	437
9	Fairhursts Design Group	6	415
10	Tribal Group	37	377
11	John McAslan + Partners	7	376
12	Allies and Morrison	7	372
13	Hamilton Associates	20	337
14	WML Woods Bagot	6	329
15	Carey Jones Architects	13	323
16	RPS	25	277
17	DLA Architecture	12	266
18	Arup	4	252
	3D Reid	3	252
20	Pascal & Watson Architects	1	250

285

10,769

Top contractors including civils

monthly work won, 1-29 February 2008				
			Number of projects	Total value (£m)
1	-	Morrison	2	575
2	8	Kier	38	533
3	5	Balfour Beatty	97	266
4	-	Costain	5	196
5	7	Laing O'Rourke	5	161
6	15	Apollo Group	29	144
7	13	ISG	19	132
8	26	Bowmer & Kirkland	5	103
9	2	Morgan Sindall	38	85
10	29	Edmund Nuttall	9	83
11	14	Willmott Dixon	3	70
12	11	Rok	17	63
13	-	FM Conway	18	59
14	10	Skanska	9	59
15	16	Galliford Try	6	47
16	40	Renew	9	47
17	-	Thomas Vale	6	45
18	-	McLaren Construction	5	40
19	19	Interserve Projects	20	36
20	6	Miller	2	29
21	3	Sir Robert McAlpine	1	27
22	-	Hall Construction	5	23
23	30	Andrew Scott	1	21
24	33	Wates	2	20
25	9	Carillion	15	19
26	23	Dean & Dyball	6	18
27	20	Taylor Woodrow	2	17
28	17	Higgins Group	4	16
29	-	Crispin & Borst	8	16
30	28	Birse	4	15
Total 3			389	2,964

Top clients/promoters

1 March 2007-29 February 2008						
	Nu	mber	Total			
	of projects value (£m)					
1	Highways Agency	13	3,008			
2	BAA Lynton	4	2,051			
3	Environment Agency	5	2,002			
4	Ravenscraig Partnership	1	1,000			
5	GMPTE	1	900			
	Waste Recycling Group	3	900			
7	Sellar Property Group	3	776			
8	DIFA Fonds NR1	1	500			
9	Network Rail	16	466			
10	British Land Corporation	3	401			
11	Olympic Delivery Authority	7	400			
12	Hampshire council	29	369			
13 English Partnerships 5 353						
14 Dragons International/Coftons 1 350						
15 Portsmouth Housing Association 8 349						
16 University Hospital Birmingham 3 341						
17 Cambridgeshire council 13 335						
18 Docklands Light Railway 11 321						
19	FCH Housing and Care	4	320			
20	West Mercia Housing Group	8	314			
	Total	139	15,455			

Yearly work won

1 March 2007-29 February 2008

			Number of projects	Total value(£m)
1	2	Laing O'Rourke	45	3.342
2	1	Balfour Beatty	767	3,265
3	3	Kier	478	2,578
4	4	HBG Construction	95	1,981
5	5	Bovis Lend Lease	21	1,823
6	6	Morgan Sindall	458	1,699
7	7	Skanska	143	1,430
8	9	Rok	311	968
9	8	Sir Robert McAlpine	21	958
10	24	11101110011	42	902
11	11	Bowmer & Kirkland	101	888
12	12	Galliford Try	136	741
13	10	Carillion	176	731
14	15	ISG	194	693
15	22		56	653
16	13	Wates	180	612
17	14	Interserve Projects	243	612
18	16	Taylor Woodrow	72	587
19	18	Edmund Nuttall	107	587
20	17	Miller	33	554
21	18	Willmott Dixon	64	516
22	20	Apollo Group	142	457
23	21	Leadbitter	77	406
24	23	Norwest Holst	46	364
25	31	FM Conway	71	324
26	26	Mulalley & Co	29	301
27	27	Sisk	31	291
28	30	Lakehouse Contracts	62	281
29	29	Renew	114	277
30	25	Fitzpatrick	61	268
		Total	4,376	29,088

Top quantity surveyors

Total

1 March 2007-29 February 2008

1 Wal Cit 2007 251 ebidaily 2000					
	Number	Total			
	of projects	value (£m)			
1 EC Harris	71	5,539			
2 Davis Langdon	140	3,015			
3 Gardiner & Theobald	87	1,187			
4 Faithful + Gould	86	772			
5 Gleeds	62	728			
6 Tweeds	63	530			
7 Cyril Sweett	39	457			
8 Stace	100	457			
9 DBK Back	62	432			
10 Welling Partnership 8 348					
11 Gleeds 2 310					
12 WT Partnership 45 302					
13 Jackson Coles 47 246					
14 Thomas and Adamson 4 243					
15 Northcroft 44 233					
16 Turner & Townsend 34 232					
17 Mace 1 220					
18 AYH 15 208					
19 Edmond Shipway 24 197					
20 Franklin and Andrews 38 194					

972

15,850